NEW-285-1 (08/2019)
PAGE 1 OF 6
Sizes (INCH)
1.00” ---> 0.75”
1.25” ---> 1.00”
1.50” ---> 1.25”
2.00” ---> 1.50”
Sizes (METRIC)

Ingersoll has changed the design of its Eccentric Sleeves for reducing
or enlarging nominal drilling diameters.
The new sleeves can be used on machining centers, lathes and even
misaligned turning centers. The eccentric sleeves are available in four
inch sizes and four metric sizes.
When using on a milling machine, refer to the “MILLING” scale on
the frontal flange of the sleeve. When using on a lathe, refer to the
“LATHE” scale.
Please read the instructions thoroughly before using.
845 South Lyford Road, Rockford, IL 61108
Tel: 815.387.6600, Fax: 815.387.6968
NEW-285-1 (08/2019)
PAGE  2 OF 6
ECCENTRIC SLEEVES
DRILL CENTER ADJUSTMENT SLEEVES
4504973 ECCENTERSLEEVE20X25 20 25 40 44 2 WEEKS
4605064 ECCENTERSLEEVE25X32 25 32 50 46 2 WEEKS
4605065 ECCENTERSLEEVE32X40 32 40 65 55 2 WEEKS
4605066 ECCENTERSLEEVE40X50 40 50 75 77 2 WEEKS
Item Number Description
DCONWS
Bore Dia. (ID)
DCONMS
Shank Dia. (OD)
BD
Body Dia.
OAL
Overall Length
Stock
(1) Holes for inserting a pin are used to facilitate radial adjustment of the sleeve (pin not supplied).
OAL
BD
DCONMS
DCONWS
.197” (5mm) .118” (3mm) typ.x2 (1)
METRIC
4504977 ECCENTERSLEEVE0.75X1.00 0.75 1.00 1.654 2.205 •
4504978 ECCENTERSLEEVE1.00X1.25 1.00 1.25 1.969 2.402 •
4504979 ECCENTERSLEEVE1.25X1.50 1.25 1.50 2.559 2.402 •
4504980 ECCENTERSLEEVE1.50X2.00 1.50 2.00 2.874 2.835 •
INCH
BU TO ECCENTER CROSSOVER
7031186 BU16-16 4504978 ECCENTERSLEEVE1.00X1.25
7031185 BU24-44 4504979 ECCENTERSLEEVE1.25X1.50